

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29540/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in RSA No.531/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KRISHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Ms. Rokokienomor, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
Ms. M. Anuraga Sudha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe impugned order is consistent with the decision of this
Court in *Roochira Ceramics Vs. H.U.D.A. and Others*", (2002) 9 SCC
599.

Special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|